					Board of Education 011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 poe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org	
atland, California		Legislation Details (With Text)				
File #:	23-0	0578 Version: 1	Name:	Amendment, Community-Based Master Contract – Alameda Cour Services Agency – Counseling-E Day Class (CESDC) and Educati Mental Health Services (ERMHS Education Department	nty Health Care nriched Special onally Related	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed		
File created:	3/6/2023		In control:	Chief Academic Officer		
On agenda:	4/12/2023		Final action	4/12/2023		
Enactment date:	4/12	2/2023	Enactment #	: 23-0605		
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Community-Based Organization ("CBO") Master Contract Amendment FY 22-23 (No. 900322) (hereinafter referred to as "Procurement Contract No. 23647), including Exhibits A through F and O, by and between the District and Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, San Leandro, CA, accepting/adding \$1,642,167.00, for the latter to provide funding for District's Counseling-Enriched Special Day Class (CESDC) and Educationally Related Mental Health Services (ERMHS), in accordance with a student's Individual Education Programs (IEPs), via the Special Education Department, for the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 23-0578 Amendment, Community-Based Organization Master Contract – Alameda County Health Care Services Agency – Counseling-Enriched Special Day Class (CESDC) and Educationally Related Mental Health Services (ERMHS) - Special Education Department					
Contact:	Jennifer.Blake@ousd.org					
Date	Ver.			ction	Result	
4/12/2023	1	Board of Education	ŀ	dopted on the General Consent Repo	ort Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of Community-Based Organization ("CBO") Master Contract Amendment FY 22-23 (No. 900322) (hereinafter referred to as "Procurement Contract No. 23647), including Exhibits A through F and O, by and between the District and Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, San Leandro, CA, accepting/adding \$1,642,167.00, for the latter to provide funding for District's Counseling-Enriched Special Day Class (CESDC) and Educationally Related Mental Health Services (ERMHS), in accordance with a student's Individual Education Programs (IEPs), via the Special Education Department, for the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.